458 459
GRAND, GRAND CASETTE
AIR CURTAINS
8/S4
v 3.3 (en)
458 459

Heater
power
output
[kW]
Total
con-
sumption
[V/A]
Motor
con-
sumption
[W/A]
Weight
[kg]*5
Speed 3 Speed 2 Speed 1 Speed 3 Speed 2 Speed 1
GRAND-40-10-N- 4,0 1626 1182 813 56,0 47,9 39,8 73,5 - - 230/2,25 42
GRAND-40-15-N- 4,0 2513 1774 1256 58,7 50,9 43,2 76,2 - - 230/3,50 59
GRAND-40-20-N- 4,0 3362 2328 1626 59,7 51,8 43,8 77,2 - - 230/4,70 76
GRAND-40-25-N- 4,0 4065 2956 2106 60,8 53,4 44,8 78,3 - - 230/5,60 93
GRAND-40-10-E10- 4,0 1589 1145 813 56,0 47,9 39,8 73,5 9,5 400/13,7 230/2,25 46
GRAND-40-15-E15- 4,0 2476 1700 1219 58,7 50,9 43,2 76,2 15 400/21,7 230/3,50 63
GRAND-40-20-E19- 4,0 3362 2291 1589 59,7 51,8 43,8 77,2 19 400/27,5 230/4,70 81
GRAND-40-25-E25- 4,0 3991 2919 2069 60,8 53,4 44,8 78,3 24,5 400/35,4 230/5,60 99
GRAND-40-10-W- 4,0 1552 1109 776 55,8 47,9 39,7 73,3 16,97*4 - 230/2,25 48
GRAND-40-15-W- 4,0 2439 1663 1182 57,6 49,4 41,6 75,1 38,47*4 - 230/3,50 65
GRAND-40-20-W- 4,0 3252 2180 1552 59,3 51,0 42,9 76,8 52,64*4 - 230/4,70 83
GRAND-40-25-W- 4,0 3880 2734 1884 60,6 52,7 45,4 78,1 65,46*4 - 230/5,60 97
GRAND-50-10-N- 5,0 2303 1656 1172 59,6 51,7 43,6 77,1 - - 230/3,30 48
GRAND-50-15-N- 5,0 3353 2424 1737 60,0 52,1 44,2 77,5 - - 230/4,60 64
GRAND-50-20-N- 5,0 4161 2990 2101 60,3 52,6 44,5 77,9 - - 230/5,55 80
GRAND-50-25-N- 5,0 5090 3636 2666 61,1 53,4 45,6 78,6 - - 230/6,90 98
GRAND-50-10-E10- 5,0 2262 1616 1131 59,6 51,7 43,6 77,1 9,5 400/13,7 230/3,30 53
GRAND-50-15-E15- 5,0 3272 2384 1697 60,0 52,1 44,2 77,5 15 400/21,7 230/4,60 68
GRAND-50-20-E19- 5,0 4080 2949 2060 60,3 52,6 44,5 77,9 19 400/27,5 230/5,55 86
GRAND-50-25-E25- 5,0 4888 3555 2586 61,1 53,4 45,6 78,6 24,5 400/35,4 230/6,90 110
GRAND-50-10-W- 5,0 2222 1576 1115 59,1 51,4 42,9 76,6 20,80*4 - 230/3,30 55
GRAND-50-15-W- 5,0 3151 2182 1616 59,7 52,2 43,9 77,2 43,87*4 - 230/4,60 70
GRAND-50-20-W- 5,0 3878 2788 1939 60,2 52,6 44,8 77,7 56,21*4 - 230/5,55 88
GRAND-50-25-W- 5,0 4808 3434 2424 60,7 53,3 45,5 78,2 72,12*4 - 230/6,90 108
* At the maximum air flow and maximum heater power
*2 Air curtains with BA and CO control modules has heating steps divided 50% / 100%
*3 Air curtains with SU control module has stepless heating
Air curtain type Air capacity [m³/h] Heater power [kW]*2 *3 Temperature increase* ∆t [°C]

•	 Communication cable has to be ordered separatelly as
an optional accessorie.
ORDERING KEY
Air curtain
         GRAND
GRAND C
- SU - E - MA - AC
BA – Basic control (mechanical)
CO – Comfort control (touch screen)
SU – Superior control (touch screen)
N – without heating regulation
E – with electric heater regulation
W – with water heater regulation
SL – SLAVE (only for CO, SU)
MA – MASTER (only for CO, SU)
AC – AC motor
min. 300 mm556 mm
31
0
m
m
min. 200 mm
INSTALLATION AND ASSEMBLY
•	 The air curtain shall be installed in a horizontal position only.
•	 The air curtain shall be located as close to the top edge of the doorway as possible, see fgure.
•	 To ensure a correct function it is recommended that the air curtain overlaps the doorway by 100 mm on both sides.
•	 Correct operation of the air curtain requires that specifed distances from the surrounding objects are observed, see fgure.
•	 Position of the heating water and power supply connections shall be taken into consideration during installation.
•	 Suspension holders are used for installing the air curtains see ACCESSORIES.
AIR CURTAINS GRAND / CASETTE/ SONATA
470 471Design changes reserved
OTHER ACCESSORIES
Thermostatic valve TV-1-1/1
TV-1-1/1
Zone valve with servo drive ZV-3
ZV-3 (for control BA, CO)
Water valve
RT-3-11 (KVS 11)
RT-3-15 (KVS 15)
(for control BA, CO)
Water valve (0-10V)
ZV-3-24V-XX
(for control SU)
Mixing node
SMU2-230-xx (for control BA,
CO)
SMU2-024-xx (for control SU)
Timer with a weekly program
SH-TM-848
OpenEnd module (Control mod-
ule for BMS)
OE-M-AC3 (for control BA)
Room thermostat
TER-P
Room thermostat
TER-P
Room temperature sensor
CT-ROOM (for control SU)
BASIC
SONATA EVO-BA
COMFORT
SONATA EVO-CO
SUPERIOR
SONATA EVO-SU
DS • • •
DK-1 • • •
DK-B-3 • • •
* Recommended for industry use
Mechanical door switch (230V)

AIR CURTAINS GRAND / CASETTE/ SONATA
478 479Design changes reserved
ORDERING KEY
Air curtain
          GRAND
GRAND C
- 40 - 10 - W
40 – B Output series
50 – C Output series
10 – Nominal width 1000 mm
15 – Nominal width 1500 mm
20 – Nominal width 2000 mm
25 – Nominal width 2500 mm
N – Air-only
E – Electrical heater
W – Water heater